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Corporations and Financial Services 
(Joint Statutory) 

1 January 2025 to 28 March 2025 

Method of appointment 

Pursuant to the Australian Securities and Investments Commission Act 2001 

Current members Date of appointment 
Senator Deborah O’Neill (NSW, ALP) 
(elected Chair on 03.08.2022) 28.07.2022 

The Hon Alex Hawke MP (Mitchell, NSW, LP) 
(elected Deputy Chair on 03.08.2022) 01.08.2022 

Senator Andrew Bragg (NSW, LP) 02.08.2022 

Mr Steve Georganas MP (Adelaide, SA, ALP) 28.07.2022 

The Hon Luke Howarth MP (Petrie, QLD, LP) 20.03.2024 

Ms Zaneta Mascarenhas MP (Swan, WA, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Dr Daniel Mulino MP (Fraser, VIC, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Senator Barbara Pocock (SA, AG) 31.07.2023 

Senator Louise Pratt (WA, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Senator Paul Scarr (QLD, LP) 01.08.2022 

Former member Term of appointment 

Senator Nick McKim (TAS, AG) 26.07.2022–31.07.2023 

The Hon Keith Pitt MP (Hinkler, QLD, LNP) 01.08.2022–20.03.2024 
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Law Enforcement 
(Joint Statutory) 



  

L
aw

 E
nf

or
ce

m
en

t (
Jo

in
t S

ta
tu

to
ry

) 
1 

Ja
nu

ar
y 

20
25

 to
 2

8 
M

ar
ch

 2
02

5 

M
at

te
rs

 c
ur

re
nt

 a
s a

t 
1 

Ja
nu

ar
y 

20
25

M
at

te
rs

 re
fe

rr
ed

 
du

rin
g 

pe
rio

d

R
ep

or
ts

 ta
bl

ed
 th

at
 

di
sc

ha
rg

e 
a 

re
fe

re
nc

e 

In
qu

iri
es

 la
ps

ed
 a

s a
t 

28
 M

ar
ch

 2
02

5

Jo
in

t S
ta

tu
to

ry
5

0
2

3

Pu
bl

ic
 h

ea
rin

gs
Pu

bl
ic

 E
st

im
at

es
Pr

iv
at

e 
m

ee
tin

gs
Si

te
 v

isi
ts

To
ta

l M
ee

tin
gs

Jo
in

t S
ta

tu
to

ry
2

0
2

0
4

A
C

T
N

SW
V

IC
TA

S
SA

W
A

N
T

Q
LD

Jo
in

t S
ta

tu
to

ry
4

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

Es
tim

at
es

Bi
lls

G
en

er
al

N
um

be
r o

f 
Su

bm
iss

io
ns

G
ov

er
nm

en
t 

R
es

po
ns

es

Jo
in

t S
ta

tu
to

ry
0

0
0

0
0

M
ee

tin
gs

 b
y 

St
at

e

W
itn

es
se

s

N
um

be
r 

of
 M

ee
tin

gs

-

-



Law Enforcement (Joint Statutory) 
1 January 2025 to 28 March 2025 

Method of appointment 

Pursuant to the Parliamentary Joint Committee on Law Enforcement Act 2010 

Current members Date of appointment 
Senator Helen Polley (TAS, ALP) 
(elected Chair on 03.08.2022) 28.07.2022 

Mr Llew O’Brien MP (Wide Bay, QLD, LNP) 
(elected Deputy Chair on 03.08.2022) 01.08.2022 

Senator Alex Antic (SA, LP) 01.08.2022 

Mr Sam Lim MP (Tangney, WA, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Ms Louise Miller-Frost MP (Boothby, SA, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Mr Dan Repacholi MP (Hunter, NSW, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Senator Dave Sharma (NSW, LP) 04.12.2023 

Senator David Shoebridge (NSW, AG) 26.07.2022 

Senator Jess Walsh (VIC, ALP) 28.07.2022 

The Hon Jason Wood MP (La Trobe, VIC, LP) 01.08.2022 

Former member Term of appointment 

Senator Wendy Askew (TAS, LP) 01.08.2022–04.12.2023 
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National Anti-Corruption Commission 
(Joint Statutory) 



  

N
at

io
na

l A
nt

i-C
or

ru
pt

io
n 

C
om

m
is

si
on

 
(J

oi
nt

 S
ta

tu
to

ry
) 

1 
Ja

nu
ar

y 
20

25
 to

 2
8 

M
ar

ch
 2

02
5 

M
at

te
rs

 c
ur

re
nt

 a
s a

t 
1 

Ja
nu

ar
y 

20
25

M
at

te
rs

 re
fe

rr
ed

 
du

rin
g 

pe
rio

d

R
ep

or
ts

 ta
bl

ed
 th

at
 

di
sc

ha
rg

e 
a 

re
fe

re
nc

e

In
qu

iri
es

 la
ps

ed
 a

s a
t 

28
 M

ar
ch

 2
02

5

Jo
in

t S
ta

tu
to

ry
3

0
2

1

Pu
bl

ic
 h

ea
rin

gs
Pu

bl
ic

 E
st

im
at

es
Pr

iv
at

e 
m

ee
tin

gs
Si

te
 v

isi
ts

To
ta

l M
ee

tin
gs

Jo
in

t S
ta

tu
to

ry
0

0
2

0
2

A
C

T
N

SW
V

IC
TA

S
SA

W
A

N
T

Q
LD

Jo
in

t S
ta

tu
to

ry
2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

E
st

im
at

es
Bi

lls
G

en
er

al
N

um
be

r 
of

 
Su

bm
iss

io
ns

G
ov

er
nm

en
t 

R
es

po
ns

es

Jo
in

t S
ta

tu
to

ry
0

0
0

0
0

M
ee

tin
gs

 b
y 

St
at

e

W
itn

es
se

s

N
um

be
r 

of
 M

ee
tin

gs

-



National Anti-Corruption Commission 
(Joint Statutory) 

1 January 2025 to 28 March 2025 

Method of appointment 

Pursuant to the National Anti-Corruption Commission Act 2022

Current members Date of appointment 
Senator Karen Grogan (SA, ALP) 
(elected Chair on 15.02.2024) 08.02.2024 

Dr Helen Haines MP (Indi, VIC, IND) 
(elected Deputy Chair on 15.02.2023) 13.02.2023 

Senator the Hon Slade Brockman (WA, LP) 09.02.2023 

Mr Josh Burns MP (Macnamara, VIC, ALP) 15.12.2023 

Senator Varun Ghosh (WA, ALP) 27.03.2024 

Mr Jerome Laxale MP (Bennelong, NSW, ALP) 12.08.2024 

Senator the Hon James McGrath (QLD, LNP) 19.10.2023 

Mr Llew O’Brien MP (Wide Bay, QLD, LNP) 13.02.2023 

Senator David Shoebridge (NSW, AG) 09.02.2023 

Senator Glenn Sterle (WA, ALP) 09.02.2023 

Mr Keith Wolahan MP (Menzies, VIC, LP) 13.02.2023 

Mr Tony Zappia MP (Makin, SA, ALP) 09.02.2023 

Former members Term of appointment 

Senator Catryna Bilyk (TAS, ALP) 09.02.2023–29.03.2023 

Senator Catryna Bilyk (TAS, ALP) 30.03.2023–27.03.2024 

Mr Josh Burns MP (Macnamara, VIC, ALP) 09.02.2023–07.12.2023 

Mr Luke Gosling MP (Solomon, NT, ALP) 07.12.2023–15.12.2023 

Mr Julian Hill MP (Bruce, VIC, ALP) 07.12.2023–07.02.2024 

Ms Peta Murphy MP (Dunkley, VIC, ALP) 09.02.2023–04.12.2023 

Senator the Hon Marise Payne (NSW, LP) 09.02.2023–30.09.2023 

Senator Jana Stewart (VIC, ALP) 29.03.2023–30.03.2023 
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Ms Kate Thwaites MP (Jagajaga, VIC, ALP) 07.02.2024–29.07.2024 
Senator Linda White (VIC, ALP) 
(Chair 15.02.2023–08.02.2024) 09.02.2023–08.02.2024 
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National Disability Insurance Scheme 
(Joint Standing) 
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National Disability Insurance Scheme 
(Joint Standing) 

1 January 2025 to 28 March 2025 

Method of appointment 

Pursuant to Resolution of the House of Representatives on 26 July 2022 and agreed to by the 
Senate on 27 July 2022  

Current members Date of appointment 
Ms Libby Coker MP (Corangamite, VIC, ALP) 
(elected Chair on 04.08.2022) 28.07.2022 

Senator Hollie Hughes (NSW, LP) 
(elected Deputy Chair on 09.08.2022) 01.08.2022 

Senator Wendy Askew (TAS, LP) 04.02.2025 

Mr Pat Conaghan MP (Cowper, NSW, NP) 20.03.2024 

Dr Mike Freelander MP (Macarthur, NSW, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Ms Alicia Payne MP (Canberra, ACT, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Dr Monique Ryan MP (Kooyong, VIC, IND) 01.08.2022 

Senator Jordon Steele-John (WA, AG) 28.07.2022 

Senator Jana Stewart (VIC, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Senator Anne Urquhart (TAS, ALP) 28.07.2022 

Former members Term of appointment 

Senator Kerrynne Liddle (SA, LP) 01.08.2022–13.06.2023 

Senator the Hon Linda Reynolds (WA, LP) 13.06.2023–04.12.2023 

Senator Dave Sharma (NSW, LP) 04.12.2023–04.02.2025 

Ms Jenny Ware MP (Hughes, NSW, LP) 01.08.2022–20.03.2024 
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Northern Australia (Joint Select) 
1 January 2025 to 28 March 2025 

Method of appointment 

Pursuant to Resolution of the Senate on 3 August 2022 and agreed to by the House of 
Representatives on 4 August 2022  

Current members Date of appointment 
Ms Marion Scrymgour MP (Lingiari, NT, ALP) 
(elected Chair on 08.09.2022) 05.09.2022 

The Hon Warren Entsch MP (Leichhardt, QLD, LNP) 
(elected Deputy Chair on 08.09.2022) 05.09.2022 

Senator Dorinda Cox (WA, AG) 25.03.2024 

Mr Luke Gosling MP (Solomon, NT, ALP) 05.09.2022 

Senator Nita Green (QLD, ALP) 06.09.2022 

Senator Susan McDonald (QLD, LNP) 04.08.2022 

The Hon Shayne Neumann MP (Blair, QLD, ALP) 05.09.2022 

Senator Dean Smith (WA, LP) 04.08.2022 

Senator Glenn Sterle (WA, ALP) 13.06.2023 

Mr Andrew Willcox MP (Dawson, QLD, LNP) 05.09.2022 

Former members Term of appointment 

Senator Penny Allman-Payne (QLD, AG) 04.08.2022–25.03.2024 

Senator Patrick Dodson (WA, ALP) 06.09.2022–13.06.2023 

133



 

In
qu

ir
ie

s 
A

s a
t 0

1.
01

.2
02

5

In
qu

ir
y 

D
et

ai
l 

D
at

e 
R

ef
er

re
d 

Pu
bl

ic
 H

ea
ri

ng
s 

01
.0

1.
20

25
–2

8.
03

.2
02

5 
R

ep
or

ts
 T

ab
le

d 
C

ur
re

nt
 in

qu
ir

y 
A

s a
t 3

0.
06

.2
02

5 
R

ep
or

t o
n 

su
ch

 m
at

te
rs

 re
la

tin
g 

to
 th

e 
de

ve
lo

pm
en

t o
f N

or
th

er
n 

A
us

tra
lia

 a
s m

ay
 

be
 re

fe
rr

ed
 to

 it
 b

y 
ei

th
er

 H
ou

se
 o

f t
he

 
Pa

rli
am

en
t o

r a
 M

in
is

te
r 

04
.0

8.
20

22
 

N
il 

N
il 

N
o 

O
pe

ra
tio

n 
an

d 
im

pl
em

en
ta

tio
n 

of
 th

e 
C

yc
lo

ne
 R

ei
ns

ur
an

ce
 P

oo
l 

11
.1

0.
20

22
 

07
.0

2.
20

25
—

C
an

be
rr

a 
26

.0
3.

20
25

 H
oR

 
Pr

es
en

te
d 

O
O

S 
27

.0
3.

20
25

 S
en

at
e 

N
o 

En
er

gy
, f

oo
d 

an
d 

w
at

er
 se

cu
rit

y 
21

.0
8.

20
24

 
N

il 
N

il 
N

o 

N
ew

 R
ef

er
en

ce
s 

01
.0

1.
20

25
–2

8.
03

.2
02

5 

N
il G
ov

er
nm

en
t R

es
po

ns
es

 
01

.0
1.

20
25

–3
0.

06
.2

02
5 

N
il 

O
O

S 
(O

ut
 o

f s
es

sio
n)

  
H

oR
 (H

ou
se

 o
f R

ep
re

se
nt

at
iv

es
)

134




